AGENDA

September 3, 2019 5:30 p.m. Public Hearing Ripley City Courtroom

• Proposed ordinance of the City of Ripley, Tennessee amending Title 15, Chapter 7, Section 705 relative to parking citations

September 3, 2019 6:00 p.m. Regular Monthly Meeting Ripley City Courtroom

- Pledge of Allegiance
- Consider August 5, 2019 minutes as printed and delivered in agenda package
- Consider August 2019 financial statement as printed and delivered in agenda package
- Correspondence Faist Light Metals thank you
- Tennessee College of Applied Technology Adult Education Program overview-Larry Coleman
- Lyn Thompson request to address the board regarding code enforcement Alderman Hankins
- Consider 2nd reading proposed ordinance of the City of Ripley, Tennessee amending Title 15, Chapter 7, Section 705 relative to parking citations
- Consider August 21, 2019 bid tabs for re-surfacing with blacktop city streets and resurfacing hot mix paving
- Dog park committee report Attorney Jackson
- Discussion and consider amending Ripley Municipal Code Title 15, Chapter 6, Section 613 relative to unlawful parking in residential areas to include large dump trucks as unlawful Alderman Chipman

- Consider warranty deed between Joan C. Mendenhall and the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Ripley, Tennessee regarding permanent drainage easement property located at 120 Highland Street
- Consider amendment to land lease and easement agreement between City of Ripley and SBA Towers, II, LLC
- Consider City Hall, Police Department and City Court preliminary roof inspection report provided by TLM Associates and authorize TLM Associates to prepare due diligence report after further investigation of present building conditions related to roof
- Consider agreement between City of Ripley, Tennessee and ATA Technologies to provide cyber security and website security assessment
- Consider agreement between 25th Judicial District Drug Task Force and the City of Ripley, Tennessee
- Consider agreement between Business Information Systems and the City of Ripley, Tennessee to provide merchant credit/debit card services
- Consider agreement between Business Information Systems and the City of Ripley, Tennessee to provide certain support for web-hosting and payment processing services
- Department reports

Mayor's comments